



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 138/2018**

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Garg, Adv.

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Adv. for R-1
to 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.03.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 10.08.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for taking appropriate steps with respect to R-7 as he has expired.

As per office note, vakalatnama by R-1 to 5 has not been filed. Another opportunity is granted to file vakalatnama by R-1 to 5 before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that R-7 is reported to be still alive and he seeks some time to verify the factum of death and in alternative liberty to move an appropriate application. Heard. Allowed.

Renotify on 06.09.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 7, 2024/yo