



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 138/2018**

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Niyati Jadaun, Adv.

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Mr.
Palvinder Singh and Mr. S.W.
Nomani, Advs. for R-1 to 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 10.08.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for taking appropriate steps with respect to R-7 as he has expired.

Matter is pending for service of R-7.

As per office note, amended memo of parties has been filed.

It is jointly submitted by both the parties, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court so that same be referred for mediation for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any.

Let matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 21, 2025/yo