



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 138/2018, CM APPL. 4393/2018**
HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Heeba Ansari, Adv.

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Mr. Palvinder
Singh, Mr. S.W. Nomani, Mr. Ritik
Singh, Advs. for R-1 to 5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
% **21.04.2025**

1. List on 18.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 21, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any