



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 138/2018 & CM APPL. 4393/2018**

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through:

versus

RAM KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Adv with Mr.
Palvinder Singh Mr. S.W. Nomani,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 18th May 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/RK